

City of Waukesha

City Hall, 201 Delafield Street Waukesha, WI 53188

Legislation Details

File #: ID#24-0513 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion and Status: Agenda Ready

Recommendation

File created: 3/15/2024 In control: Parks, Recreation and Forestry Board

On agenda: 3/18/2024 Final action: 4/4/2024

Title: Review and act on (recommendation to Common Council) proposed contract with BrightView

Landscapes, LLC, to provide City Hall & Annex Mowing, Trimming and Landscape Bed Maintenance

services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Common Council Cover Sheet - Maintenance Contract - BrightView 2024-2025, 2. 2024 Landscape

Maintenance Contract -City Hall and Annex-BrightView LLC, 3. Bid Proposal Summary - City Hall and Annex Landscape Maintenance 2024-2025, 4. 2024 City Hall and Annex Landscape Maintenance Bid,

5. City of Waukesha Proposal. BrightView

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/4/2024	1	City Council	Removed from Consent	
4/4/2024	1	City Council	approved	Pass
3/18/2024	1	Parks, Recreation and Forestry Board	approved	Pass